FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Fannin to Engrossed House Bill No. 1 by Representative Fannin

- 1 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 1</u>
- 2 On page 3, line 17, between "Department of" and "Civil" insert "State"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 5, line 5, change "Services" to "Service"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 5, line 19, between "request" and "deemed" insert "is"
- 7 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 4</u>
- 8 On page 6, line 15, change "R.S. 42:851(A)(1)" to "R.S. 42:851(D)(1)"
- 9 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>
- On page 8, line 10, change the comma "," to "and"
- 11 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- On page 9, line 16, delete "only"
- 13 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 7</u>
- On page 9, line 17, between "Budget" and "when" insert "only"
- 15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 8</u>
- On page 11, line 10, between "of" and "Title" insert "Subtitle I of"
- 17 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 9</u>
- 18 On page 11, line 21, change "C." to "C.(1)"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 20 On page 13, line 25, between "THE" and "INSPECTOR" insert "STATE"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- On page 13, line 28, between "Office of" and "Inspector" insert "the State"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- On page 13, line 35, between "Office of" and "Inspector" insert "the State"

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 2 On page 96, line 2, change "October 1, 2012." to "October 1, 2013."
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 4 On page 96, line 3, change "October 1, 2012," to "October 1, 2013,"
- 5 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 15</u>
- 6 On page 115, line 39, change "11,000" to "10,000"